Domestic® Series CB™ and
CBE™ Condensate Units
APPLICATION
Series CB and CBE units are designed for transfer of hot condensate in steam
heating or process applications. In any system, large or small, temperature fluc-
tuates and can approach boiling temperature. DOMESTIC offers these two styles
of condensate units to meet high temperature and low return line applications.
Series CBE receivers are elevated 24 inches (610mm) above the floor and rec-

ing. These pumps use a suction inducer to create adequate NPSH assuring
dependable operation. Other pumps may claim to be low NPSH, but without an
inducer they merely allow cavitation to slowly destroy the pump. All DOMESTIC
pumps use mechanical seals rated for 250°F (121.1°C) to assure long life.
Part of the
and
Equipment Selection Programs
Bulletin S-225G
Bell & Gossett
2
MOTOR CB CB CBE CBE
PUMP DISCHARGE HORSEPOWER DISCHARGE SERIES CB REC. INLET SERIES CBE REC. INLET
SYSTEM CAPACITY PRESSURE 3500 SIZE MODEL CAP. SIZE MODEL CAP. SIZES
CAPACITY* GPM (L/M) PSIG (kPa) RPM IN. (mm) NO. GPM (L) IN. (mm) NO. GAL (L) IN. (mm)
10-15 (69-103) 1/3 23CB9-15 23CBE9-15
20 (138) 1/3 23CB9-20 23CBE9-20
1,000 to 9,000 25 (172) 1/2 23CB9-25 23CBE9-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 3/4 23CB9-30 23CBE9-30
_________ 9 40 (276) 11/2 11/2 23CB9-40 23 2 23CBE9-40 23 2
250 thru 2,250 (34) 50 (345) 11/2 (38) 23CB9-50 (87) (51) 23CBE9-50 (87) (51)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 3 23CB9-60 23CBE9-60
(113-1,021 kg/hr) 75 (518) 3 23CB9-75 23CBE9-75
85 (589) 5 23CB9-85 23CBE9-85
100 (690) 5 23CB9-100 23CBE9-100
10-15 (69-103) 1/3 23CB12-15 23CBE12-15
20 (138) 1/3 23CB12-20 23CBE12-20
12,000 25 (172) 1/2 23CB12-25 23CBE12-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 3/4 23CB12-30 23CBE12-30
_________ 12 40 (276) 11/2 11/2 23CB12-40 23 2 23CBE12-40 23 2
3,000 (45) 50 (345) 2 (38) 23CB12-50 (87) (51) 23CBE12-50 (87) (51)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 3 23CB12-60 23CBE12-60
(1,361 kg/hr) 75 (518) 5 23CB12-75 23CBE12-75
85 (589) 5 23CB12-85 23CBE12-85
100 (690) 5 23CB12-100 23CBE12-100
10-15 (69-103) 1/3 23CB15-15 23CBE15-15
20 (138) 1/2 23CB15-20 23CBE15-20
15,000 25 (172) 3/4 23CB15-25 23CBE15-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 3/4 23CB15-30 23CBE15-30
_________ 15 40 (276) 11/2 11/2 23CB15-40 23 2 23CBE15-40 23 2
3,750 (51) 50 (345) 2 (38) 23CB15-50 (87) (51) 23CBE15-50 (87) (51)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 3 23CB15-60 23CBE15-60
(1,701 kg/hr) 75 (518) 5 23CB15-75 23CBE15-75
85 (589) 5 23CB15-85 23CBE15-85
100 (690) 5 23CB15-100 23CBE15-100
10-15 (69-103) 1/2 23CB22-15 23CBE22-15
20 (138) 1/2 23CB22-20 23CBE22-20
22,000 25 (172) 3/4 23CB22-25 23CBE22-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 3/4 23CB22-30 23CBE22-30
_________ 22 40 (276) 11/2 11/2 23CB22-40 23 2 23CBE22-40 23 2
5,500 (83) 50 (345) 2 (38) 23CB22-50 (87) (51) 23CBE22-50 (87) (51)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 3 23CB22-60 23CBE22-60
(2,495 kg/hr) 75 (518) 5 23CB22-75 23CBE22-75
85 (589) 5 23CB22-85 23CBE22-85
100 (690) 5 23CB22-100 23CBE22-100
10-15 (69-103) 1/2 36CB30-15 36CBE30-15
20 (138) 3/4 36CB30-20 36CBE30-20
30,000 25 (172) 3/4 36CB30-25 36CBE30-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 1 36CB30-30 36CBE30-30
_________ 30 40 (276) 2 11/2 36CB30-40 36 3 36CBE30-40 36 3
7,500 (114) 50 (345) 3 (38) 36CB30-50 (136) (76) 36CBE30-50 (136) (76)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 3 36CB30-60 36CBE30-60
(3,402 kg/hr) 75 (518) 5 36CB30-75 36CBE30-75
85 (589) 5 36CB30-85 36CBE30-85
100 (690) 71/2 36CB30-100 36CBE30-100
10-15 (69-103) 1/2 36CB37-15 36CBE37-15
20 (138) 3/4 36CB37-20 36CBE37-20
37,000 25 (172) 1 36CB37-25 36CBE37-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 1 36CB37-30 36CBE37-30
_________ 37 40 (276) 3 11/2 36CB37-40 36 3 36CBE37-40 36 3
9,250 (140) 50 (345) 3 (38) 36CB37-50 (136) (76) 36CBE37-50 (136) (76)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 5 36CB37-60 36CBE37-60
(4,196 kg/hr) 75 (518) 5 36CB37-75 36CBE37-75
85 (589) 5 36CB37-85 36CBE37-85
100 (690) 71/2 36CB37-100 36CBE37-100
10-15 (69-103) 3/4 52CB45-15 52CBE45-15
20 (138) 3/4 52CB45-20 52CBE45-20
45,000 25 (172) 1 52CB45-25 52CBE45-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 11/2 52CB45-30 52CBE45-30
_________ 45 40 (276) 3 11/2 52CB45-40 52 3 52CBE45-40 52 3
11,250 (170) 50 (345) 3 (38) 52CB45-50 (197) (76) 52CBE45-50 (197) (76)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 5 52CB45-60 52CBE45-60
(5,130 kg/hr) 75 (518) 5 52CB45-75 52CBE45-75
85 (589) 71/2 52CB45-85 52CBE45-85
100 (690) 71/2 52CB45-100 52CBE45-100
*Sq. Ft. EDR____________ = Lb./hr.
4
SELECTION DATA
ALL PUMPS ARE 3500 RPM

• Dial Thermometer
• Inlet Basket Strainer
• Discharge Pressure Gauges
• Mechanical Alternator provides sequencing of duplex pumps and stand-by of second pump on high level.
• NEMA 2 – U.L. Listed Control Panels – see page 4.
• Suction Butterfly Valve (optional on Series CB Units only, on capacities to 75 gpm)
• Lifting Eyes
Ordering Instructions
Specify Model No., single or duplex, phase, operating voltage, special features.
Note: TEFC and explosion proof motors are available. The motor horsepower requirement is often greater using explosion proof motors
as they have unity service factor. A horsepower increase is not necessary when using TEFC Motors.
MOTOR CB CB CBE CBE
PUMP DISCHARGE HORSEPOWER DISCHARGE SERIES CB REC. INLET SERIES CBE REC. INLET
SYSTEM CAPACITY PRESSURE 3500 SIZE MODEL CAP. SIZE MODEL CAP. SIZES
CAPACITY* GPM (L/M) PSIG (kPa) RPM IN. (mm) NO. GPM (L) IN. (mm) NO. GAL (L) IN. (mm)
15 (103) 11/2 75CB60-15 75CBE60-15
20 (138) 11/2 75CB60-20 75CBE60-20
60,000 25 (172) 2 75CB60-25 75CBE60-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 2 75CB60-30 75CBE60-30
_________ 60 40 (276) 3 2 75CB60-40 75 4 75CBE60-40 75 4
15,000 (227) 50 (345) 5 (51) 75CB60-50 (284) (102) 75CBE60-50 (284) (102)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 5 75CB60-60 75CBE60-60
(6,804 kg/hr) 75 (518) 71/2 75CB60-75 75CBE60-75
85 (589) 71/2 75CB60-85 75CBE60-85
100 (690) 71/2 75CB60-100 75CBE60-100
15 (103) 11/2 75CB75-15 75CBE75-15
20 (138) 2 75CB75-20 75CBE75-20
75,000 25 (172) 2 2 75CB75-25 75CBE75-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 3 (51) 75CB75-30 75CBE75-30
_________ 75 40 (276) 5 75CB75-40 75 4 75CBE75-40 75 4
18,750 (284) 50 (345) 5 75CB75-50 (284) (102) 75CBE75-50 (284) (102)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 71/2 Not Available 75CBE75-60
(8,505 kg/hr) 75 (518) 10 21/2 Not Available 75CBE75-75
85 (589) 10 (64) Not Available 75CBE75-85
100 (690) 15 Not Available 75CBE75-100
15 (103) 11/2 120CB90-15 120CBE90-15
20 (138) 2 120CB90-20 120CBE90-20
90,000 25 (172) 3 120CB90-25 120CBE90-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 3 120CB90-30 120CBE90-30
_________ 90 40 (276) 5 2 120CB90-40 120 4 120CBE90-40 120 4
22,500 (341) 50 (345) 71/2
(51) Not Available (454) (102) 120CBE90-50 (454) (102)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 71/2 Not Available 120CBE90-60
(11,000 kg/hr) 75 (518) 10 Not Available 120CBE90-75
85 (589) 10 Not Available 120CBE90-85
15 (103) 3 120CBE112-15
20 (138) 3 2 120CBE112-20
112,000 25 (172) 5 (51) 120CBE112-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 5 NOT 120CBE112-30
_________ 112 40 (276) 71/2 21/2 – – 120CBE112-40 120 4
28,000 (424) 50 (345) 71/2 (64) AVAILABLE 120CBE112-50 (454) (102)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 10 120CBE112-60
(12,701 kg/hr) 75 (518) 10 2 120CBE112-75
85 (589) 15 (51) 120CBE112-85
140,000 25 (172) 5 120CBE140-25
Sq. Ft. EDR 30 (207) 5 21/2 120CBE140-30
_________ 140 40 (276) 71/2 (64) NOT 120CBE140-40 120 4
34,748 (530) 50 (345) 71/2 – – 120CBE140-50 (454) (102)
lb./hr. 60 (414) 10 AVAILABLE 120CBE140-60
(15,762 kg/hr) 75 (518) 15 2 120CBE140-75
85 (589) 15 (51) 120CBE140-85
*Sq. Ft. EDR____________ = Lb./hr.
4
CONSOLITROL9
CONTROL PANEL9